Office and administration 1,998,768 1,287,774 710,994 721,396
Land 5,143,634 - 5,143,634 4,644,276
Landfills 9,853,527 1,788,452 8,065,075 8,139,396
Parks 399,679 151,810 247,869 237,254
Salmon beach 718,723 262,835 455,888 412,083
Water systems 2,665,664 1,539,447 1,126,217 1,106,312
Beaver Creek water system 6,715,532 2,935,692 3,779,840 3,620,983
Assets under construction 1,081,638 - 1,081,638 606,548

$ 40,659,472 $ 11,687,076 $ 28,972,396 $ 27,598,689

Land includes a right-of way value of $16,300 which relates to the land where the Bamfield Fire Department
building is situated. For additional information about tangible capital assets see Schedule 2.

For information on assets under capital lease included above see (Note 11).

14. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The prior period has been restated as follows:

a)  During the current year it was noted that entries were made in the system after the financial
statements had been prepared.

b)  During the current year it was noted balances for Goods and Services collected and the Operating
bank account required entries after the financial statements had been prepared.

The effects of the above restatements are as follows:

As reported Note a Note b As restated

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,882,558 $ 1,044 $ 9 $ 12,883,611
Accounts receivable 677,718 - (20) 677,698
Accumulated surplus December 31,

2014 2,219,870 - (11) 2,219,859
Landfill services 2,501,119 1,043 - 2,502,162
Annual surplus 928,668 1,044 - 929,712

15

69

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF ALBERNI-CLAYOQUOT

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2015

15. CHANGE IN NON CASH WORKING CAPITAL AND CASH FLOW SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

2015 2014

Accounts receivable $ (166,704) $ 528,950
Inventories for resale (989) (19,759)
Inventories of supplies 8,166 25,328
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 220,564 15,417
Deferred revenue (13,050) (151,952)
Prepaid expenses (11,017) 12,844
MFA Debt reserve deposit (231) (143,318)
Deposits (1,000) (950)
MFA debt reserve 231 143,318
Restricted revenues 305,158 (206,693)
Landfill closure liability 211,138 213,084